D/4,	
Ref. No.: 590119-1000	
NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
eof.	
į	
840	
57 N	
XJ No	
, and the state of	
1	
\$ 40.00	
t #50-0320	
oosit account)	
nal document.	
dvemien.	
998	

FLH 07-08-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTME -20.20 Olm (Rev. 6-93) Patent a the Honorable 100755996 original documents or copy ther Name of convey Name and address of receiving party(ies) Calmar, Inc. Richard F. Reifers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address Yes No. Street Address: 549 Oenoke Ridge Nature of conveyance: Assignment City New Canaan State: CT Zip: 06 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 3, 1998 5,292,017 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed begether with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5, 292,017 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Total number of applications and patents involved Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CTR 3.41). Matthew K. Ryan, Esq. DEFICIONCY IS: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP Internal Address: Street Address: Deposit account number: 50-0320 745 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by der New York State: NY Zip: 10151 Do not use this space Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original true copy of the original true copy of the original true copy is a true copy of the original true copy of the original true copy is a true copy of the original true copy is a true copy of the original true copy of the original true copy is a true copy of the original true copy is a true copy of the original true copy or original true copy of the original true copy or origina Thomas J. Kowalski, Reg. No. 32,147 June 22, 1 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet. attachments, and document): 3 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 07/08/1998 DCDATES 00000078 5292017 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork

I hereby extity that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Putents Washington De 20231 on Sune 22, 1998. Thomas J. Kowalski, Rey. No. 32, 147 Phomas J. Towalski 225 we 98

Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Calmar Inc. of 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, California 91745-1203, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,292,017, granted March 8, 1994 for CHILD-RESISTANT CLOSURE WITH EASY OPENING FEATURE, through an Assignment from Richard F. Reifers of the entire, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Richard F. Reifers of 549 Oenoke Ridge, New Canaan, Connecticut 06840, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,292,017;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT ALL MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5,292,017, and in any and all Reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, his

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0332 successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the above-identified Letters Patent has been granted.

Executed this <u>3rd</u> day of June, 1998.

CALMAR INC.

Ву

C. Richard Huebner, Vice-President

State of California

Country of Las Charles

On this 32 day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared C. Richard Huebner, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0333